
 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 8: ENDED BENCHMARK 58 Handicap - 1800m

19 May 2024 - 16:52

Track Rating: Soft 7, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: True

Section Overall 1600m 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m Last 600m

Field Times 1:53.45
(0:13.62)

1:39.83
(0:11.33)

1:28.50
(0:12.25)

1:16.25
(0:12.81)

1:03.44
(0:12.82)

0:50.62
(0:12.60)

0:38.02
(0:12.50)

0:38.02

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 1 LIKEABEEL 6 63.6 0:11.59 1:53.45 [1] 1:39.00 [12] 1:27.41 [11] 1:15.18 [11] 1:02.22 [11] 0:49.34 [11] 0:36.84 [11] 0:36.84

Adam Spinks 1600m 1600m (0:14.45) (0:11.59) (0:12.23) (0:12.96) (0:12.88) (0:12.50) (0:11.96)

2 14 AU REVOIR 22 66.2 0:11.32 1:53.69 [2] 1:39.86 [3] 1:28.54 [2] 1:16.29 [2] 1:03.52 [2] 0:50.67 [2] 0:38.14 [2] 0:38.14 +5

Angela Jones 1600m 1600m (0:13.83) (0:11.32) (0:12.25) (0:12.77) (0:12.85) (0:12.53) (0:12.54)

3 13 GOLD MERCHANT 1 64.6 0:11.47 1:53.95 [3] 1:39.83 [7] 1:28.36 [4] 1:16.11 [6] 1:03.21 [7] 0:50.28 [7] 0:37.74 [7] 0:37.74 -1

Andrew Mallyon 1600m 1600m (0:14.12) (0:11.47) (0:12.25) (0:12.90) (0:12.93) (0:12.54) (0:12.27)

4 4 DECEMBER DIAMOND 20 63.4 0:11.71 1:53.98 [4] 1:39.82 [8] 1:28.11 [9] 1:15.91 [9] 1:03.27 [6] 0:50.55 [6] 0:37.98 [6] 0:37.98 +7

Martin Harley 1600m 1600m (0:14.16) (0:11.71) (0:12.20) (0:12.64) (0:12.72) (0:12.57) (0:12.32)

5 9 SARODEC 12 65.7 0:11.58 1:54.10 [5] 1:40.32 [2] 1:28.74 [3] 1:16.59 [3] 1:03.77 [3] 0:50.93 [4] 0:38.36 [3] 0:38.36 +1

Jim Byrne Overall 1600m (0:13.78) (0:11.58) (0:12.15) (0:12.82) (0:12.84) (0:12.57) (0:12.54)

6 15 LIVINGSTONES 8 64.3 0:11.56 1:54.12 [6] 1:40.09 [5] 1:28.53 [4] 1:16.45 [4] 1:03.62 [5] 0:50.74 [5] 0:38.20 [5] 0:38.20 +3

Sean Cormack 1600m 1600m (0:14.03) (0:11.56) (0:12.08) (0:12.83) (0:12.88) (0:12.54) (0:12.40)

7 20 DEAL AN ACE 14 63.2 0:11.64 1:54.17 [7] 1:39.84 [10] 1:28.20 [10] 1:15.96 [10] 1:03.13 [10] 0:50.18 [10] 0:37.61 [10] 0:37.61 +7

Robert Dolan Overall 1600m (0:14.33) (0:11.64) (0:12.24) (0:12.83) (0:12.95) (0:12.57) (0:12.16)

8 7 PLEADEEL 15 64.1 0:11.58 1:54.45 [8] 1:39.84 [13] 1:28.26 [12] 1:15.97 [12] 1:03.14 [12] 0:50.21 [12] 0:37.71 [12] 0:37.71 +8

Micheal Hellyer 1600m 1600m (0:14.61) (0:11.58) (0:12.29) (0:12.83) (0:12.93) (0:12.50) (0:11.95)

9 5 MERCHANT FLYER 16 63.2 0:11.99 1:54.46 [9] 1:40.10 [11] 1:28.04 [13] 1:15.65 [14] 1:02.85 [13] 0:49.94 [13] 0:37.69 [13] 0:37.69 +6

Justin Stanley 800m 600m (0:14.36) (0:12.06) (0:12.39) (0:12.80) (0:12.91) (0:12.25) (0:11.99)

9 3 TUKI TWELVE 7 64.2 0:11.47 1:54.46 [9] 1:40.14 [9] 1:28.67 [8] 1:16.46 [8] 1:03.50 [9] 0:50.59 [9] 0:38.09 [8] 0:38.09 +2

Jake Bayliss 1600m 1600m (0:14.32) (0:11.47) (0:12.21) (0:12.96) (0:12.91) (0:12.50) (0:12.24)

Scratched: Whyteepee (#6), Rocked (#8), Kalends (#2), Secret Red (#16), Whisky Train (#10), Bid For Fame (#11), The Seeker (#21), Flash Prince (#22)

Report Created:  Sun 19 May 2024  17:26 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 1/18

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 8: ENDED BENCHMARK 58 Handicap - 1800m

19 May 2024 - 16:52

Track Rating: Soft 7, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: True

Section Overall 1600m 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m Last 600m

Field Times 1:53.45
(0:13.62)

1:39.83
(0:11.33)

1:28.50
(0:12.25)

1:16.25
(0:12.81)

1:03.44
(0:12.82)

0:50.62
(0:12.60)

0:38.02
(0:12.50)

0:38.02

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

11 18 WILLNOTQUIT 19 64.4 0:11.68 1:54.49 [11] 1:40.52 [4] 1:28.84 [6] 1:16.70 [5] 1:04.10 [4] 0:51.34 [3] 0:38.71 [4] 0:38.71 +6

Trudy Thornton Overall 1600m (0:13.97) (0:11.68) (0:12.14) (0:12.60) (0:12.76) (0:12.63) (0:12.50)

12 19 MATSUYAMA 9 66.1 0:11.33 1:54.49 [12] 1:40.87 [1] 1:29.54 [1] 1:17.29 [1] 1:04.48 [1] 0:51.66 [1] 0:39.06 [1] 0:39.06 +0

Girish Goomany Overall 1600m (0:13.62) (0:11.33) (0:12.25) (0:12.81) (0:12.82) (0:12.60) (0:12.50)

13 12 CHAMPAGNE POP 5 62.8 0:11.70 1:54.50 [13] 1:39.67 [14] 1:27.97 [14] 1:15.78 [13] 1:02.81 [14] 0:49.92 [14] 0:37.41 [14] 0:37.41 +2

Samantha Collett 1600m 1600m (0:14.83) (0:11.70) (0:12.19) (0:12.97) (0:12.89) (0:12.51) (0:11.98)

14 17 LOVEZELADYS 4 64.2 0:11.61 1:55.60 [14] 1:41.56 [6] 1:29.95 [7] 1:17.74 [7] 1:04.86 [8] 0:51.80 [8] 0:39.23 [9] 0:39.23 +3

Cejay Graham 1600m 1600m (0:14.04) (0:11.61) (0:12.21) (0:12.88) (0:13.06) (0:12.57) (0:12.31)

Scratched: Whyteepee (#6), Rocked (#8), Kalends (#2), Secret Red (#16), Whisky Train (#10), Bid For Fame (#11), The Seeker (#21), Flash Prince (#22)

Report Created:  Sun 19 May 2024  17:26 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 2/18

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 8: ENDED BENCHMARK 58 Handicap - 1800m

19 May 2024 - 16:52

Track Rating: Soft 7, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: True

Section 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:25.52
(0:12.58)

0:12.94
(0:12.94)

0:38.02

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 1 LIKEABEEL 6 63.6 0:11.59 0:24.88 [8] 0:12.66 [8] 1:53.45 0:36.84

Adam Spinks 1600m 1600m (0:12.22) (0:12.66)

2 14 AU REVOIR 22 66.2 0:11.32 0:25.60 [2] 0:13.18 [1] 1.3L 0:38.14 +5

Angela Jones 1600m 1600m (0:12.42) (0:13.18)

3 13 GOLD MERCHANT 1 64.6 0:11.47 0:25.47 [7] 0:13.19 [6] 2.8L 0:37.74 -1

Andrew Mallyon 1600m 1600m (0:12.28) (0:13.19)

4 4 DECEMBER DIAMOND 20 63.4 0:11.71 0:25.66 [6] 0:13.39 [2] 3L 0:37.98 +7

Martin Harley 1600m 1600m (0:12.27) (0:13.39)

5 9 SARODEC 12 65.7 0:11.58 0:25.82 [3] 0:13.33 [7] 3.5L 0:38.36 +1

Jim Byrne Overall 1600m (0:12.49) (0:13.33)

6 15 LIVINGSTONES 8 64.3 0:11.56 0:25.80 [5] 0:13.37 [5] 3.6L 0:38.20 +3

Sean Cormack 1600m 1600m (0:12.43) (0:13.37)

7 20 DEAL AN ACE 14 63.2 0:11.64 0:25.45 [12] 0:13.33 [11] 3.8L 0:37.61 +7

Robert Dolan Overall 1600m (0:12.12) (0:13.33)

8 7 PLEADEEL 15 64.1 0:11.58 0:25.76 [11] 0:13.61 [10] 5.3L 0:37.71 +8

Micheal Hellyer 1600m 1600m (0:12.15) (0:13.61)

9 5 MERCHANT FLYER 16 63.2 0:11.99 0:25.70 [13] 0:13.64 [9] 5.4L 0:37.69 +6

Justin Stanley 800m 600m (0:12.06) (0:13.64)

9 3 TUKI TWELVE 7 64.2 0:11.47 0:25.85 [9] 0:13.41 [12] 5.4L 0:38.09 +2

Jake Bayliss 1600m 1600m (0:12.44) (0:13.41)

Scratched: Whyteepee (#6), Rocked (#8), Kalends (#2), Secret Red (#16), Whisky Train (#10), Bid For Fame (#11), The Seeker (#21), Flash Prince (#22)

Report Created:  Sun 19 May 2024  17:26 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 3/18

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 8: ENDED BENCHMARK 58 Handicap - 1800m

19 May 2024 - 16:52

Track Rating: Soft 7, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: True

Section 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:25.52
(0:12.58)

0:12.94
(0:12.94)

0:38.02

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

11 18 WILLNOTQUIT 19 64.4 0:11.68 0:26.21 [4] 0:13.78 [4] 5.6L 0:38.71 +6

Trudy Thornton Overall 1600m (0:12.43) (0:13.78)

12 19 MATSUYAMA 9 66.1 0:11.33 0:26.56 [1] 0:13.86 [3] 5.7L 0:39.06 +0

Girish Goomany Overall 1600m (0:12.70) (0:13.86)

13 12 CHAMPAGNE POP 5 62.8 0:11.70 0:25.43 [14] 0:13.27 [13] 5.8L 0:37.41 +2

Samantha Collett 1600m 1600m (0:12.16) (0:13.27)

14 17 LOVEZELADYS 4 64.2 0:11.61 0:26.92 [10] 0:14.28 [14] 12.1L 0:39.23 +3

Cejay Graham 1600m 1600m (0:12.64) (0:14.28)

Scratched: Whyteepee (#6), Rocked (#8), Kalends (#2), Secret Red (#16), Whisky Train (#10), Bid For Fame (#11), The Seeker (#21), Flash Prince (#22)

Report Created:  Sun 19 May 2024  17:26 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 4/18

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



Horse/Jockey Name Likeabeel

Final Rank 1

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.59 (1600m)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 63.6 (1600m)

Race State Finished

 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 8: ENDED BENCHMARK 58 Handicap - 1800m

19 May 2024 - 16:52

Track Rating: Soft 7, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: True

Section Overall 1600m 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m

Section Times 1:53.45 [1]
(0:14.45)

1:39.00 [12]
(0:11.59)

1:27.41 [11]
(0:12.23)

1:15.18 [11]
(0:12.96)

1:02.22 [11]
(0:12.88)

0:49.34 [11]
(0:12.50)

0:36.84 [11]
(0:11.96)

0:24.88 [8]
(0:12.22)

0:12.66 [8]
(0:12.66)

Average Speed [km/h] 50.2 62.5 59.2 55.6 56.1 58.0 60.6 58.8 56.9

Top Speed [km/h] 62.5 63.6 60.9 58.4 57.8 60.4 60.8 60.8 58.2

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 2.2 1.9 2.0 2.1 2.0 1.2 0.4 3.5 5.3

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.2 2.3 2.3 2.2 2.2 2.3 2.3 2.3 2.4

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.3 7.3 7.2 6.9 6.9 7.2 7.2 7.1 6.7
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Report Created:  Sun 19 May 2024  17:26 GMT+10 Page 5/18

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse/Jockey Name Au Revoir

Final Rank 2

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.32 (1600m)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 66.2 (1600m)

Race State Finished

 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 8: ENDED BENCHMARK 58 Handicap - 1800m

19 May 2024 - 16:52

Track Rating: Soft 7, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: True

Section Overall 1600m 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m

Section Times 1:53.69 [2]
(0:13.83)

1:39.86 [3]
(0:11.32)

1:28.54 [2]
(0:12.25)

1:16.29 [2]
(0:12.77)

1:03.52 [2]
(0:12.85)

0:50.67 [2]
(0:12.53)

0:38.14 [2]
(0:12.54)

0:25.60 [2]
(0:12.42)

0:13.18 [1]
(0:13.18)

Average Speed [km/h] 53.0 64.1 59.0 56.6 56.5 58.2 57.8 58.1 54.5

Top Speed [km/h] 65.0 66.2 62.2 57.7 57.5 58.6 58.8 58.9 56.8

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 10.4 2.8 1.9 2.4 3.1 2.1 1.3 1.6 2.1

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.3 2.4 2.3 2.3 2.3 2.3 2.3 2.3 2.3

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.4 7.3 7.2 6.9 7.0 7.1 7.0 7.0 6.6
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Report Created:  Sun 19 May 2024  17:26 GMT+10 Page 6/18

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse/Jockey Name Gold Merchant

Final Rank 3

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.47 (1600m)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 64.6 (1600m)

Race State Finished

 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 8: ENDED BENCHMARK 58 Handicap - 1800m

19 May 2024 - 16:52

Track Rating: Soft 7, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: True

Section Overall 1600m 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m

Section Times 1:53.95 [3]
(0:14.12)

1:39.83 [7]
(0:11.47)

1:28.36 [4]
(0:12.25)

1:16.11 [6]
(0:12.90)

1:03.21 [7]
(0:12.93)

0:50.28 [7]
(0:12.54)

0:37.74 [7]
(0:12.27)

0:25.47 [7]
(0:12.28)

0:13.19 [6]
(0:13.19)

Average Speed [km/h] 51.2 62.9 59.1 55.9 56.1 57.9 58.8 58.7 54.5

Top Speed [km/h] 64.3 64.6 60.9 57.1 56.5 59.3 60.2 59.5 57.7

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 1.0 1.5 1.8 2.2 2.2 1.6 0.4 2.0 2.1

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.3 2.4 2.3 2.3 2.3 2.3 2.3 2.3 2.3

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.2 7.1 7.1 6.9 6.8 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.6
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse/Jockey Name December Diamond

Final Rank 4

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.71 (1600m)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 63.4 (1600m)

Race State Finished

 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 8: ENDED BENCHMARK 58 Handicap - 1800m

19 May 2024 - 16:52

Track Rating: Soft 7, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: True

Section Overall 1600m 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m

Section Times 1:53.98 [4]
(0:14.16)

1:39.82 [8]
(0:11.71)

1:28.11 [9]
(0:12.20)

1:15.91 [9]
(0:12.64)

1:03.27 [6]
(0:12.72)

0:50.55 [6]
(0:12.57)

0:37.98 [6]
(0:12.32)

0:25.66 [6]
(0:12.27)

0:13.39 [2]
(0:13.39)

Average Speed [km/h] 51.8 62.3 59.6 57.2 57.1 58.4 59.0 58.9 53.7

Top Speed [km/h] 62.7 63.4 60.2 59.0 58.0 59.9 60.1 59.9 57.0

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 9.8 5.4 4.2 4.4 3.9 3.0 2.1 4.0 4.7

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.2 2.3 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.3 2.3 2.2

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.5 7.3 7.4 7.2 7.2 7.2 7.2 7.1 6.8
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse/Jockey Name Sarodec

Final Rank 5

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.58 (1600m)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 65.7 (Overall)

Race State Finished

 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 8: ENDED BENCHMARK 58 Handicap - 1800m

19 May 2024 - 16:52

Track Rating: Soft 7, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: True

Section Overall 1600m 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m

Section Times 1:54.10 [5]
(0:13.78)

1:40.32 [2]
(0:11.58)

1:28.74 [3]
(0:12.15)

1:16.59 [3]
(0:12.82)

1:03.77 [3]
(0:12.84)

0:50.93 [4]
(0:12.57)

0:38.36 [3]
(0:12.54)

0:25.82 [3]
(0:12.49)

0:13.33 [7]
(0:13.33)

Average Speed [km/h] 52.8 62.5 59.5 56.1 56.3 57.9 57.8 57.7 53.9

Top Speed [km/h] 65.7 65.2 61.1 58.3 57.0 59.2 59.1 59.5 57.3

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 5.9 1.7 1.6 1.3 1.6 1.7 1.0 1.1 0.5

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.4 2.4 2.3 2.3 2.3 2.3 2.3 2.3 2.3

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.1 7.2 7.1 6.9 6.8 7.0 6.9 6.9 6.6
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse/Jockey Name Livingstones

Final Rank 6

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.56 (1600m)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 64.3 (1600m)

Race State Finished

 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 8: ENDED BENCHMARK 58 Handicap - 1800m

19 May 2024 - 16:52

Track Rating: Soft 7, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: True

Section Overall 1600m 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m

Section Times 1:54.12 [6]
(0:14.03)

1:40.09 [5]
(0:11.56)

1:28.53 [4]
(0:12.08)

1:16.45 [4]
(0:12.83)

1:03.62 [5]
(0:12.88)

0:50.74 [5]
(0:12.54)

0:38.20 [5]
(0:12.40)

0:25.80 [5]
(0:12.43)

0:13.37 [5]
(0:13.37)

Average Speed [km/h] 51.7 62.7 60.2 56.0 56.5 58.0 58.3 58.0 53.8

Top Speed [km/h] 64.2 64.3 62.0 57.3 57.7 59.5 59.0 58.8 56.9

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 3.4 3.1 3.2 3.1 3.2 2.2 0.7 2.7 3.2

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.3 2.3 2.2 2.1 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.3 2.2

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.3 7.6 7.5 7.3 7.3 7.3 7.3 7.1 6.9
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse/Jockey Name Deal An Ace

Final Rank 7

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.64 (1600m)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 63.2 (Overall)

Race State Finished

 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 8: ENDED BENCHMARK 58 Handicap - 1800m

19 May 2024 - 16:52

Track Rating: Soft 7, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: True

Section Overall 1600m 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m

Section Times 1:54.17 [7]
(0:14.33)

1:39.84 [10]
(0:11.64)

1:28.20 [10]
(0:12.24)

1:15.96 [10]
(0:12.83)

1:03.13 [10]
(0:12.95)

0:50.18 [10]
(0:12.57)

0:37.61 [10]
(0:12.16)

0:25.45 [12]
(0:12.12)

0:13.33 [11]
(0:13.33)

Average Speed [km/h] 50.8 62.6 59.3 56.2 56.0 58.0 60.2 59.4 54.1

Top Speed [km/h] 63.2 63.2 62.0 58.5 57.6 59.9 61.2 61.2 58.2

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 5.8 3.7 3.0 3.3 2.8 2.3 2.6 5.5 6.3

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.3 2.4 2.3 2.3 2.3 2.3 2.4 2.4 2.3

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.0 7.1 7.0 6.8 6.8 7.0 7.0 6.8 6.5
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse/Jockey Name Pleadeel

Final Rank 8

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.58 (1600m)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 64.1 (1600m)

Race State Finished

 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 8: ENDED BENCHMARK 58 Handicap - 1800m

19 May 2024 - 16:52

Track Rating: Soft 7, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: True

Section Overall 1600m 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m

Section Times 1:54.45 [8]
(0:14.61)

1:39.84 [13]
(0:11.58)

1:28.26 [12]
(0:12.29)

1:15.97 [12]
(0:12.83)

1:03.14 [12]
(0:12.93)

0:50.21 [12]
(0:12.50)

0:37.71 [12]
(0:11.95)

0:25.76 [11]
(0:12.15)

0:13.61 [10]
(0:13.61)

Average Speed [km/h] 49.7 62.8 59.1 56.0 56.3 58.4 61.5 59.3 52.9

Top Speed [km/h] 62.9 64.1 61.2 58.7 58.6 60.6 62.1 61.8 56.8

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 6.5 3.1 3.0 3.2 3.1 2.6 3.7 7.4 8.1

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.2 2.3 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.3 2.4 2.4 2.3

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.1 7.5 7.3 7.1 7.0 7.2 7.0 6.9 6.4
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse/Jockey Name Merchant Flyer

Final Rank 9

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.99 (600m)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 63.2 (800m)

Race State Finished

 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 8: ENDED BENCHMARK 58 Handicap - 1800m

19 May 2024 - 16:52

Track Rating: Soft 7, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: True

Section Overall 1600m 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m

Section Times 1:54.46 [9]
(0:14.36)

1:40.10 [11]
(0:12.06)

1:28.04 [13]
(0:12.39)

1:15.65 [14]
(0:12.80)

1:02.85 [13]
(0:12.91)

0:49.94 [13]
(0:12.25)

0:37.69 [13]
(0:11.99)

0:25.70 [13]
(0:12.06)

0:13.64 [9]
(0:13.64)

Average Speed [km/h] 50.9 60.3 58.6 56.3 56.2 60.0 61.7 59.7 52.7

Top Speed [km/h] 61.5 61.2 60.0 59.2 59.6 63.2 63.0 62.1 57.3

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 7.3 4.2 3.2 3.4 3.0 3.0 4.6 8.6 9.4

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.2 2.3 2.3 2.3 2.3 2.3 2.4 2.4 2.3

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.2 7.3 7.1 6.9 6.9 7.2 7.1 6.9 6.3
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse/Jockey Name Tuki Twelve

Final Rank 9

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.47 (1600m)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 64.2 (1600m)

Race State Finished

 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 8: ENDED BENCHMARK 58 Handicap - 1800m

19 May 2024 - 16:52

Track Rating: Soft 7, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: True

Section Overall 1600m 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m

Section Times 1:54.46 [9]
(0:14.32)

1:40.14 [9]
(0:11.47)

1:28.67 [8]
(0:12.21)

1:16.46 [8]
(0:12.96)

1:03.50 [9]
(0:12.91)

0:50.59 [9]
(0:12.50)

0:38.09 [8]
(0:12.24)

0:25.85 [9]
(0:12.44)

0:13.41 [12]
(0:13.41)

Average Speed [km/h] 50.7 63.1 59.2 55.9 56.0 58.0 59.3 57.9 53.7

Top Speed [km/h] 63.5 64.2 60.8 58.0 56.9 59.8 59.8 59.6 55.7

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 3.6 2.8 2.2 2.4 2.0 1.5 1.3 4.4 5.3

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.2 2.3 2.2 2.1 2.1 2.2 2.2 2.3 2.2

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.4 7.6 7.5 7.2 7.3 7.3 7.3 7.1 6.8
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse/Jockey Name Willnotquit

Final Rank 11

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.68 (1600m)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 64.4 (Overall)

Race State Finished

 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 8: ENDED BENCHMARK 58 Handicap - 1800m

19 May 2024 - 16:52

Track Rating: Soft 7, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: True

Section Overall 1600m 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m

Section Times 1:54.49 [11]
(0:13.97)

1:40.52 [4]
(0:11.68)

1:28.84 [6]
(0:12.14)

1:16.70 [5]
(0:12.60)

1:04.10 [4]
(0:12.76)

0:51.34 [3]
(0:12.63)

0:38.71 [4]
(0:12.50)

0:26.21 [4]
(0:12.43)

0:13.78 [4]
(0:13.78)

Average Speed [km/h] 52.4 62.2 60.1 57.2 57.0 58.2 58.3 58.1 52.2

Top Speed [km/h] 64.4 64.0 60.6 59.4 57.6 59.8 59.8 59.5 56.4

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 8.2 4.9 4.4 4.2 3.9 3.1 2.2 4.8 5.1

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.4 2.5 2.5 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.5 2.3

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.0 6.9 6.8 6.6 6.7 6.7 6.6 6.6 6.3
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse/Jockey Name Matsuyama

Final Rank 12

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.33 (1600m)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 66.1 (Overall)

Race State Finished

 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 8: ENDED BENCHMARK 58 Handicap - 1800m

19 May 2024 - 16:52

Track Rating: Soft 7, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: True

Section Overall 1600m 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m

Section Times 1:54.49 [12]
(0:13.62)

1:40.87 [1]
(0:11.33)

1:29.54 [1]
(0:12.25)

1:17.29 [1]
(0:12.81)

1:04.48 [1]
(0:12.82)

0:51.66 [1]
(0:12.60)

0:39.06 [1]
(0:12.50)

0:26.56 [1]
(0:12.70)

0:13.86 [3]
(0:13.86)

Average Speed [km/h] 53.4 63.7 59.2 56.4 56.4 57.6 57.6 56.7 52.0

Top Speed [km/h] 66.1 65.9 61.7 57.8 57.5 58.1 57.9 57.8 54.7

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 5.2 2.4 2.8 2.8 2.2 1.2 0.3 0.4 0.2

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.2 2.3 2.2 2.1 2.1 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.1

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.6 7.8 7.5 7.4 7.2 7.3 7.3 7.2 6.8
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse/Jockey Name Champagne Pop

Final Rank 13

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.70 (1600m)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 62.8 (1600m)

Race State Finished

 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 8: ENDED BENCHMARK 58 Handicap - 1800m

19 May 2024 - 16:52

Track Rating: Soft 7, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: True

Section Overall 1600m 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m

Section Times 1:54.50 [13]
(0:14.83)

1:39.67 [14]
(0:11.70)

1:27.97 [14]
(0:12.19)

1:15.78 [13]
(0:12.97)

1:02.81 [14]
(0:12.89)

0:49.92 [14]
(0:12.51)

0:37.41 [14]
(0:11.98)

0:25.43 [14]
(0:12.16)

0:13.27 [13]
(0:13.27)

Average Speed [km/h] 48.7 62.0 59.6 55.5 56.1 58.2 60.4 59.2 54.5

Top Speed [km/h] 61.5 62.8 60.9 59.8 58.0 59.8 60.8 60.8 57.7

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 2.1 2.5 2.3 2.5 2.2 1.8 1.0 2.7 4.7

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.1 2.3 2.3 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.3 2.3 2.2

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.3 7.5 7.3 7.1 7.1 7.3 7.3 7.2 6.8
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse/Jockey Name Lovezeladys

Final Rank 14

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.61 (1600m)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 64.2 (1600m)

Race State Finished

 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 8: ENDED BENCHMARK 58 Handicap - 1800m

19 May 2024 - 16:52

Track Rating: Soft 7, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: True

Section Overall 1600m 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m

Section Times 1:55.60 [14]
(0:14.04)

1:41.56 [6]
(0:11.61)

1:29.95 [7]
(0:12.21)

1:17.74 [7]
(0:12.88)

1:04.86 [8]
(0:13.06)

0:51.80 [8]
(0:12.57)

0:39.23 [9]
(0:12.31)

0:26.92 [10]
(0:12.64)

0:14.28 [14]
(0:14.28)

Average Speed [km/h] 51.4 62.2 59.7 55.8 55.6 58.1 59.2 57.0 50.4

Top Speed [km/h] 63.5 64.2 60.8 58.5 57.1 59.4 59.8 58.8 55.4

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 1.9 1.8 2.9 3.3 3.1 2.4 2.4 5.9 6.5

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.3 2.3 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.3 2.3 2.2

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.2 7.4 7.4 7.2 7.1 7.2 7.2 7.0 6.5
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by


